FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-19-2001



101880215

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

<u>-9</u>

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	NECON	PATENTS ONLY		,
	missioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the atta	ched original docu	ment(s) or copy(les).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type		
X New		Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License [	X Change of Nar	me
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger [	U.S. Government	Agencies
Reel #	Frame #	]   <del></del>	tmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Chief Transportation,	Inc.		Month Day Year 06 26 2001
Name (line 2) [				
Second Party	1.00			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	The state of the s			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Marki	f additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Chief Transportation	Products, Inc.		if document to be recor
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	3942 W. Old Highway 30	0		of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Grand Island	Nebraska, USA State/Country	68802 Zip C	ode
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
A -1 -1				
Address (line 4)				
	000090 4638743	FOD OFFICE USE ONLY		
L	200.00 DR	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0156

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 402.475.5100						
Name Carl J. Sjulin						
Address (line 1) Rembolt Ludtke & Be	rger LLP					
Address (line 2) 1201 Lincoln Mall,	Suite 102					
Address (line 3) Lincoln, NE 68508						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	· ·	f additional numbers attached				
* ·	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number					
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s) 423896				
	4030743	123890				
	4683678 44	439076				
	4920894					
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.		tion was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Voucher #: 684299						
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Carl J. Sjulin, attorney for  Name of Person Signing assignee  Signature  Date						
	/ \					

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0157

## **STATE OF**



**NEBRASKA** 

United States of America, State of Nebraska

SS.

Department of State Lincoln, Nebraska

I, John A. Gale, Secretary of State of Nebraska do hereby certify;

the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

CHIEF TRANSPORTATION, INC.

changing the corporate name to

CHIEF TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

with registered office located in GRAND ISLAND, Nebraska, as filed in this office on July 3, 2001.

In Testimony Whereof,

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on September 14, in the year of our Lord, two thousand one.



SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0158



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CHIEF TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Chief Transportation, Inc. (the "Corporation") acting by and through its Board of Directors and sole shareholder adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation prior to the adoption of this amendment is "Chief Transportation, Inc."
- 2. The name of the Corporation shall be changed to "Chief Transportation Products, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by action of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation on June 26, 2001.
- 4. At the time of adoption of this amendment, the Corporation had a single class of common stock, one thousand (1000) shares were issued and outstanding, and all issued and outstanding shares were voted in favor of the amendment.

Dated as of June 26, 2001.

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

CHIEF TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC., formerly known as Chief Transportation, Inc.

President/Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0159